

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 386

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Chemotherapy"; and in line 3, after "Chemotherapy" insert "or Radiation Treatment for Cancer"; in lines 5 and 8, in each instance, strike "chemotherapy"; strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 6 down through "coverage;" in line 7; and in line 9, after "chemotherapy" insert "or radiation treatment for cancer".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, after "CHEMOTHERAPY" insert "OR RADIATION TREATMENT FOR CANCER"; in lines 6 and 7, strike ": (I)"; in lines 7, 11, and 13, in each instance, strike "CHEMOTHERAPY"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 7 down through "PARAGRAPH" in line 10; and in line 11, strike "EACH" and substitute "A".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 15 and 16.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, strike beginning with "Any" in line 24 down through "2001." in line 25.